APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
DATED APRIL 30, 2018

BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6A:23-2.11(c)3, | CERTIFY AS OF
APRIL 30, 2018 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF

NJAC 6A:23-2.11(a).

@{;WARY APRIL 30, 2018



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 1 of 39
Nutley Board of Education 05/09/18 15:07

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $5,275,193.74
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $4,200.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $2,678,303.51
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $9,484,266.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $7,100.78
141 Intergovernmental - State $2,119,100.75
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $972.53
143 Intergovernmental - Other 562,427 40

183, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $2,788,340.07 $4,977,941.53

L.oans Receivable:

131 interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Curent Assets $85,000.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $62,107,394.00

302 Less revenues ($63,031,425.97) ($924,031.97)

Total assets and resources $21,580,872.81
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date 7/1/2017 Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309
764
806

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
77

303

Liabilities and Fund Eqguity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July
Add: Increase in capital reserve
l.ess: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs
Mairtenance reserve account - July
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves
Appropriations
Less: Expenditures ($51,449,587.63)
Less: Encumbrances ($10,337,851.61)

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Fotal fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$4,073,068.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$791,839.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,345,970.94

{$61.787,439.24)

$13,326,810.50

$4,073,066.77

$791,839.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,558,531.70
$19,750,248.87

$2,960,259.41
$0.00
($1,238,576.94)

$0.00
$86,905.47
$G.00
$0.00
$13,036.00
$0.00

$99,941.47

$21,480,931.34
$21,580,872.81
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Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
16 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmentat - Federal

143 intergovernmental - Other

1563, 154 Cther {net of estimated uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

161, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $
Other Cusrent Assets
Resources:

30 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
($198,360.15)
$581,172.00
$0.00
$2,700.36

$0.00

$0.00

$1,486,146.00
(51,571,476.87)

$292,005.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$385,012.20

$0.00

$0.00

($85,330.87)

$591,687.08
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabifities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis $6.00
308 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. resernve $0.00
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations $2,193,763.24
602 Less: Expenditures ($1,218,696.49)

Less: Encumbrances ($279,611.59) ($1,498,308.08)

Totat appropriated

Unapprogpriated:

770G Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$20,803.00

$43,644.00

$0.00

$0.00

$179,672.65

$20.89

$244,140.54
$395,586.32
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6095,455.16
$1,001,041 48
{$35,877.70)
$0.00
($707 617.24)

$347,546.54

$591,687.08
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Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
16 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
1561, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$12,803.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
(36,834.14)

$403,197.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,803.63

$0.00

$0.00

(56,534.14)

$409,166.83
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payabie $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilifies $6,697.28
Total liabilities $6,697.28
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $1,045,728.16
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. wi/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Resarve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $1,233,570.28
602 Less: Expenditures ($284,537.17)
Less: Encumbrances {$405,853.06) ($680,390.23) $543,180.05
Total appropriated $1,588,908.21
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $47,131.62
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund baiance {$1,233,570.28)
Total fund balance $402,469.55

Total liabilities and fund equity

$409,166.83
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $13.06
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 fnterfund $0.00
141 intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 nterfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectabie of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $3,473,051.00

302 Less revenues (8$3,473,051.00) $0.00

Total assets and resources $13.06
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Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmentat accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 l.ess; Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur, exp, emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. Teserve $0.00
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriafions $3.473,052.00
802 Less: Expenditures ($3,473,040.02)

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
77t Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00 ($3,473,040.02)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11.98
$11.98

$2.08
$0.00
(51.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$13.06
$13.06
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Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $452,610.89
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $667.00
111 investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State (3500.28)
142 Intergovernmental - Federat $500.28
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) ($31,097.200 ($31,007.20)

Loans Receivable:

133 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.C0 $0.00
Other Current Assets $121,962.91
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues ($651,663.85) ($651,663.85)

Total assets and resources {§107,520,25)
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Confracts pavable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $3,082.76
Other current liabilities $116,699.01
Yotal liabilities $119,781.77
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $406,012.47
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs £0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. wid from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
807 Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Approgpriations $1,042,793.04
602 Less: Expenditures {$633,585.15)
Less: Encumbrances {$386,181.39) ($1,019,756.54) $23,026.50
Total appropriated $429,038.97
Unappropriated:
770 FFund balance, July 1 $386,452.05
774 Designated fund balance $3.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1,042,793.04)
Total fund balance {$227,302.02)

Total liabilities and fund equity {$107,520.25)
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
18 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivabie

Accounts Receivabile:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncoilectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.c0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

308

764
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310

766
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312

762
750-752,76x%
6G1

602

770
771
303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Cther current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud, w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur, Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp, emer, reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs
Other reserves
Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unapprepriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Totat liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$590.00

($590.00)

$0.00 {$590.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$590.00
$0.00
{$590.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 4/30/2018 Fund: 55 EXTENDED DAY

Assets and Rescurces

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $1,002,099.02

102 - 1086 Cash Equivalents $500.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivabie $0.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $0.00

141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.60

143 intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § } $742,949.33 $742,946.33
Loans Receivable:

131 interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

{$1,628,593.81)

{$1,528,593,91)

$216,954.44
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L.iabilifies and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 beferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liahilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated;
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
04 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less; Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve far Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud, w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x OCther reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures (3$668,166.92)

Less: Encumbrances ($159,688.26)
Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
77 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund batance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$936,028.21

($827 855.18)

$164,496.47

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$110,173.03
$274,669.50

$817,934.85
$0.00
($938,028.21)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$62,378.50
$0.00

$62,378.50

$154,575.94
$216,954.44



